Additional parking is available to members of the public when the
NCCCH Parking Garage is full. Below is a list of parking lots and garages
in close proximity to the courthouse and their daily rates.

Location
6™ & Shipley Streets
7™ & Shipley Streets
7" & Orange Streets

Ships Tavern Garage; Corner of
2" & King Streets

Renaissance Center Garage
405 N. King Street; Entrance on
5" Street

Customs House Garage; 7" &
King Streets

Train Station Garage; Entrance
on MLK Blvd. between King
& French Streets

Riverfront Park & Ride; Justison
Street across from Joe’s Crab

Shack & behind Frawley Stadium*

*Please see schedule for Bus Route #7 on DartFirstState.com for more information.

Owned By

Max. Daily Rate

Colonial Parking
Colonial Parking
Colonial Parking

Colonial Parking

Colonial Parking

WPA

WPA

DART

$5.50
$7.50
$5.50

$10.00

$13.00

$11.00

$12.00

$1.50 per trip
$3.15 daily pass

Type of Lot

Surface Lot
Surface Lot
Surface Lot

Garage

Garage

Garage

Garage

Park & Ride




