Additional parking is available to members of the public when the NCCCH Parking Garage is full. Below is a list of parking lots and garages in close proximity to the courthouse and their daily rates.

<u>Location</u>	Owned By	Max. Daily Rate	Type of Lot
6 th & Shipley Streets	Colonial Parking	\$5.50	Surface Lot
7 th & Shipley Streets	Colonial Parking	\$7.50	Surface Lot
7 th & Orange Streets	Colonial Parking	\$5.50	Surface Lot
Ships Tavern Garage; Corner of 2 nd & King Streets	Colonial Parking	\$10.00	Garage
Renaissance Center Garage 405 N. King Street; Entrance on 5 th Street	Colonial Parking	\$13.00	Garage
Customs House Garage; 7 th & King Streets	WPA	\$11.00	Garage
Train Station Garage; Entrance on MLK Blvd. between King & French Streets	WPA	\$12.00	Garage
Riverfront Park & Ride; Justison Street across from Joe's Crab Shack & behind Frawley Stadium*	DART	\$1.50 per trip \$3.15 daily pass	Park & Ride

^{*}Please see schedule for Bus Route #7 on DartFirstState.com for more information.